



# THE RITZ-CARLTON

## THE RITZ-CARLTON NEW YORK, NOMAD REVEALS CONTEMPORARY RITZ-CARLTON SUITE AND THE RITZ-CARLTON CLUB LOUNGE

Offering the ultimate modern luxury, The Ritz-Carlton Suite and signature Club Lounge boast breathtaking views of Manhattan, while offering legendary service.



Hi-res Imagery HERE

**NEW YORK, NY – February 6, 2023** – Recently opened, The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad, is excited to announce the unveiling of The Ritz-Carlton Suite, the premier suite in the 250-room hotel, in addition to The Ritz-Carlton Club Lounge. The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad rises 500 feet above Manhattan and has introduced a new level of modern luxury to this dynamic neighborhood. With the addition of The Ritz-Carlton Suite and Club Lounge, guests can now indulge in the ultimate Ritz-Carlton experience.

"The official launch of The Ritz-Carlton Suite and The Ritz-Carlton Club Lounge, provides another layer of indulgence for our guests" said Bastian Germer, General Manager of The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad. "The exclusivity of these signature spaces allows guests to experience the city from new heights unlike anywhere else in New York."

Located on the 37<sup>th</sup> floor, The Ritz-Carlton Suite boasts sweeping views over Manhattan – from The Empire State Building to Downtown Manhattan and over to The Statue of Liberty. The expansive 2,100 square foot one-bedroom suite is complete with a variety of lavish amenities, such as a private wellness room featuring a Peloton® bike, distinct separate living and dining areas, a media room, 200 square foot dressing area, stunning Terrazzo marble bathroom with soaking tub and double rain shower.

The residential-style suite features elegantly appointed spaces and an abundance of natural light. The earthy toned, neutral color palette emphasizes how time passes and echoes New York's grid design. The Ritz-Carlton Suite can be combined with an Empire State Double room to form a 2,700 square foot two-bedroom suite.

Guests staying in The Ritz-Carlton Suite, or a designated Club Level room, are granted special access to the Ritz-Carlton Club Lounge. This oasis is a well-appointed, relaxed lounge environment located on the 36th Floor of the building and offers 180-degree views of Downtown Manhattan and the Statue of Liberty.

The Ritz-Carlton Club Lounge features five complimentary culinary offerings throughout the day; breakfast, lunch, afternoon delights, hors d'oeuvres & cocktails, and desserts & cordials, all curated by Michelin-starred chef José Andrés and his culinary team.

For further information and bookings, please visit www.ritzcarlton.com/nomad

###

### About The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad

Awarded by AAA with a Five Star Diamond Designation and situated at Broadway and 28th street, The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad combines the brand's legendary service with refined elegance. Conceived as a pillar of Manhattan's renowned Floral District, the 250-key hotel is developed by Flag Luxury Group and designed by world-renowned design teams including Rafael Viñoly Architects, Rockwell Group, Lázaro Rosa-Violán Studio, Martin Brudnizki, and SUSURRUS International. Suites offer expansive living spaces filled with bespoke furnishings and artwork alongside breathtaking views across the city's most iconic sights, and for those who never want to leave, 16 branded luxury penthouse residences bring Ritz-Carlton's distinctive style, service and amenities home. All guestrooms and suites include bathroom amenities by fragrance partner Diptyque, featuring the scent Philosykos – an ode to the fig tree. The hotel boasts legendary restaurants and bars by Michelin-starred chef José Andrés, including Zaytinya, offering an innovative mezze menu inspired by Turkish, Greek and Lebanese cuisines served up in a sleek and modern setting, The Bazaar, a new iteration of the high-end avant-garde dining destination opening in 2023, and Nubeluz, a rooftop bar where guests can drink 500 feet in the air. For events and gatherings, the hotel offers over 10,000 square feet of event space spanning two floors, including a private outdoor terrace. The hotel also houses the signature 6,800 sq ft Ritz-Carlton Spa and Fitness Center, featuring eight treatment rooms, aromatherapy saunas, steam rooms, and exclusive treatment offerings in partnership with Augustinus Bader.

## About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. currently operates more than 100 hotels in 34 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at <u>www.ritzcarlton.com</u>, for the latest company updates, visit <u>news.marriott.com</u> and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy®, the global travel program from Marriott International. The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, exclusive experiences on <u>Marriott Bonvoy Moments</u> and unparalleled benefits including complimentary nights and Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit <u>marriottbonvoy.com</u>.

#### About Marriott Bonvoy®

Marriott Bonvoy's extraordinary portfolio offers renowned hospitality in the most memorable destinations in the world, with 30 brands that are tailored to every type of journey. From The Ritz-Carlton and St. Regis to W Hotels and more, Marriott Bonvoy has more luxury offerings than any other travel program. Members can earn points for stays at hotels and resorts, including all-inclusive resorts and premium home rentals, and through everyday purchases with co-branded credit cards. Members can redeem their points for experiences including future stays, Marriott Bonvoy Moments, or through partners for luxurious products from Marriott Bonvoy Boutiques. To enroll for free or for more information about Marriott Bonvoy, visit <u>marriottbonvoy.com</u>.

#### Media Contacts:

Katie Donald, The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad Katie.donald@ritzcarlton.com

Alexis Chernoff, Magrino PR Alexis.chernoff@magrinopr.com

Emma Casani, Magrino PR Emma.Casani@magrinopr.com

The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad 25 West 28th Street, New York, New York, USA, 10001 Tel: +1 212-404-8400